
Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Dundee Banking Company ...

Eastern Bank of Scotland ...

Western Bank of Scotland ...

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Perth Banking Company ....

Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Finn.

Eastern Bank of Scotland

f "Western Bank of Scotland,"}
the Greenock Bank, the 1

< Dundee Union Bank, and >
I the Paisley Commercial f
I Bank j

Clydesdale Banking Company...

Caledonian Banking Company...

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£,

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

8875

12651

130631

38010

492.03

18733

18570

21131

Under £3.

26855

27763

333954

; 10H27

83.950

47019

35703

43149

Total.

35730

40415

46-1585

i

139437

13,ai54

1 65753

54273

64280

Average Amount of Coin held daring
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

5534

9811

133754

65879

60333

11741

15541

22428

Silver.

98

339

34665

' 6534

9882

3393

2493

1551

TotaL

5633,

10151

168419

V

72414

70216

15134

18034

23980

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes'beyond that authorized in their
Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of G old and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to-
hold during the period to which this Return relates.

GO

Dated this 17th day of December 1846. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties*


