Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate,	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silwer.	Total.
			£.						
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	8875	26855	85730	5534	98	5633
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	12651	27763	40415	9811	339	10151
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, and the Paisley Commercial Bank	Glasgow	337938	130631	333954	464585	133754	<b>34</b> 665	168419
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	38010	101427	139437	65879	6534	72414
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	<b>492</b> 03	83950	133154	60333	9882	70216
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	18733	47019	65753	11741	3393	15134
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	18570	35703	54273	15541	2493	18034
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	21131	43149	64280	22428	1551	23980

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of December 1846. ...

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.